NEIGH1 condition of homes/buildings in neighborhood

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 287 22.1 22.1 22.1
2. Very good 577 44.4 44.5 66.6
3. Good 305 235 23.5 90.2
4. Fair 87 6.7 6.7 96.9
5. Poor 40 3.1 3.1 100.0
Total 1296 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 2
9. REFUSED 1 .0
Total 3 2
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH2 unoccupied buildings in neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 387 29.8 30.5 30.5
2. No 880 67.8 69.5 100.0
Total 1267 97.5 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 32 2.4
9. REFUSED 1 .0
Total 32 25
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH3 access to: community centers
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 338 26.0 28.0 28.0
2. Very good 335 25.8 27.8 55.8
3. Good 292 225 24.2 80.1
4. Fair 122 9.4 10.1 90.2
5. Poor 118 9.1 9.8 100.0
Total 1206 92.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 92 7.0
9. REFUSED 1 A
Total 93 7.1
Total 1299 100.0
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NEIGH4 access to: restaurants and entertainment

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 382 29.4 29.6 29.6
2. Very good 369 28.4 28.6 58.3
3. Good 294 22.6 22.8 81.1
4. Fair 150 11.5 11.6 92.7
5. Poor 94 7.3 7.3 100.0
Total 1290 99.3 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 9 g
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH5 access to: doctors offices and urgent care
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 428 32.9 33.2 33.2
2. Very good 395 30.4 30.7 63.9
3. Good 302 23.2 234 87.4
4. Fair 108 8.3 8.4 95.8
5. Poor 54 4.2 4.2 100.0
Total 1288 99.1 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 11 .8
9. REFUSED 1 .0
Total 11 9
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH®6 access to: public library
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 439 33.8 34.3 34.3
2. Very good 376 28.9 294 63.7
3. Good 312 24.0 24.4 88.1
4. Fair 84 6.5 6.6 94.7
5. Poor 68 5.3 5.3 100.0
Total 1279 98.5 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 20 15
Total 1299 100.0
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NEIGH7 how good is neighborhood for older people

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 254 19.5 19.6 19.6
2. Very good 472 36.4 36.5 56.1
3. Good 355 27.3 274 83.6
4. Fair 156 12.0 12.1 95.6
5. Poor 56 4.3 4.4 100.0
Total 1293 99.6 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 6 4
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH8 how safe do you feel in your neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Very safe 875 67.4 67.4 67.4
2. Somewhat safe 366 28.2 28.2 95.6
3. Somewhat unsafe 46 35 35 99.1
4. Very unsafe 12 9 .9 100.0
Total 1298 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH9 access to: grocery store that sells healthy food
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 515 39.7 39.7 39.7
2. Very good 408 31.4 31.4 71.1
3. Good 217 16.7 16.7 87.9
4. Fair 65 5.0 5.0 92.9
5. Poor 92 7.1 7.1 100.0
Total 1298 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A
Total 1299 100.0
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NEIGH10 access to: farmers' market

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 281 21.6 22.6 22.6
2. Very good 289 223 23.3 45.8
3. Good 319 24.6 25.6 71.4
4. Fair 159 12.2 12.8 84.2
5. Poor 197 15.1 15.8 100.0
Total 1245 95.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 54 4.2
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH11 access to: green spaces
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 439 33.8 34.1 34.1
2. Very good 329 25.3 25.5 59.6
3. Good 313 24.1 24.3 83.8
4. Fair 125 9.6 9.7 93.5
5. Poor 83 6.4 6.5 100.0
Total 1289 99.3 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 10 7
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH12 neighborhood as a place to walk & be physically active
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 404 31.1 31.1 31.1
2. Very good 341 26.3 26.3 57.5
3. Good 294 22.6 22.7 80.2
4. Fair 174 13.4 13.4 93.6
5. Poor 83 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 1297 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 2
Total 1299 100.0
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NEIGH13 how many neighbors know

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Most of them 463 35.7 35.7 35.7
2. Many of them 293 225 22.6 58.3
3. A few of them 472 36.3 36.4 94.6
4. None or almost none of 70 5.4 5.4 100.0
them
Total 1297 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A1
9. REFUSED 1 A1
Total 2 2
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH14 how often talk to or visit with immediate neighbors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Just about every day 363 27.9 28.1 28.1
2. Several times a month 580 447 44.9 72.9
3. Once a month 148 114 115 84.4
4. Several times a year 122 9.4 9.4 93.8
5. Never 81 6.2 6.2 100.0
Total 1294 99.6 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 4 3
9. REFUSED 1 A
Total 5 4
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH15 The people in my neighborhood are willing to help their neighbors.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Strongly agree 571 43.9 45.5 45.5
2. Agree 578 445 46.0 91.5
3. Disagree 82 6.3 6.5 98.0
4. Strongly disagree 25 1.9 2.0 100.0
Total 1255 96.6 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 41 3.2
9. REFUSED 3 2
Total 44 3.4
Total 1299 100.0
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NEIGH16 The people in my neighborhood can be trusted.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Strongly agree 539 41.5 43.9 43.9
2. Agree 614 47.3 50.0 93.9
3. Disagree 57 4.4 4.6 98.6
4. Strongly disagree 18 14 1.4 100.0
Total 1228 94.5 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 69 53
9. REFUSED 3 2
Total 71 5.5
Total 1299 100.0

NEIGH17 The people in my neighborhood generally don’t get along with each other.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Strongly agree 29 2.2 2.4 2.4
2. Agree 97 7.4 8.0 10.4
3. Disagree 711 54.7 58.9 69.3
4. Strongly disagree 370 28.5 30.7 100.0
Total 1207 92.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 91 7.0
9. REFUSED 1 A1
Total 92 7.1
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH18 The people in my neighborhood do not share the same values.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Strongly agree 42 3.2 3.9 3.9
2. Agree 237 18.2 22.2 26.1
3. Disagree 581 44.7 54.4 80.5
4. Strongly disagree 208 16.0 195 100.0
Total 1068 82.2 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 230 17.7
9. REFUSED 2 1
Total 231 17.8
Total 1299 100.0
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NEIGH19 My neighborhood is a close-knit neighborhood.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Strongly agree 188 14.4 155 155
2. Agree 642 49.4 52.9 68.3
3. Disagree 318 24.5 26.2 94.5
4. Strongly disagree 67 51 55 100.0
Total 1214 93.4 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 83 6.4
9. REFUSED 2 2
Total 85 6.6
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH20 reason to move: security concerns
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Major factor 587 45.2 45.5 45.5
2. Minor factor 203 15.6 15.7 61.2
3. Not a factor at all 501 38.5 38.8 100.0
Total 1291 99.4 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 8 .6
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH21 reason to move: better access to health care facilities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Major factor 310 23.9 24.0 24.0
2. Minor factor 320 24.6 24.8 48.7
3. Not a factor at alll 662 51.0 51.3 100.0
Total 1292 99.5 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 5 4
9. REFUSED 2 2
Total 7 5
Total 1299 100.0
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NEIGH22 reason to move: to live in area that is walkable

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Major factor 540 41.6 41.9 41.9
2. Minor factor 293 22.6 22.7 64.6
3. Not a factor at all 456 351 35.4 100.0
Total 1289 99.2 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 9 7
9. REFUSED 1 Nl
Total 10 .8
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH23 reason to move: more access to public transportation
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Major factor 265 20.4 20.5 20.5
2. Minor factor 339 26.1 26.2 46.7
3. Not a factor at alll 688 53.0 53.3 100.0
Total 1291 99.4 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 5 4
9. REFUSED 3 2
Total 8 .6
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH24 reason to move: lower housing costs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Major factor 364 28.0 28.3 28.3
2. Minor factor 374 28.8 29.1 57.4
3. Not a factor at all 549 42.2 42.6 100.0
Total 1287 99.1 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 9 7
9. REFUSED 3 .2
Total 12 9
Total 1299 100.0
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NEIGH25 reason to move: better opportunities for social interaction

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Major factor 311 23.9 24.1 24.1
2. Minor factor 401 30.9 311 55.1
3. Not a factor at all 579 44.6 44.9 100.0
Total 1291 99.4 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 6 4
9. REFUSED 3 .2
Total 8 .6
Total 1299 100.0
NEIGH26 reason to move: better access to stores and amenities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Major factor 459 35.3 35.5 35.5
2. Minor factor 321 247 24.9 60.4
3. Not a factor at alll 511 39.4 39.6 100.0
Total 1291 99.4 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 4 3
9. REFUSED 4 3
Total 8 .6
Total 1299 100.0
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